



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	77062702
Name	Truffle Guys Signature Gift Box
Ingredients	<b>Signature Gift Box (Eggs, Milk, Mustard):</b> Truffle Dust = Natural Flavour, Carob Flour, Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber Aestivum Vitt), Flavouring. Royal Truffle Ketchup = Tomatoes (60%) (tomatoes, tomato puree), Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Water, Truffle (3%) (truffle, water, salt), Salt, Truffle Flavour, Black Pepper, Allspice. Ultimate Truffle Mayo = Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Free Range EGG Yolk (15%), White Wine & Spirit Vinegar, Black Truffle (1.5%), Salt, Sugar, Truffle Flavouring, MUSTARD Powder, Garlic Powder. White Truffle Oil = Olive Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Truffle Oil 2.5% Gourmet Truffle Honey = Acacia Honey 94.8%, Summer Truffles (Tuber Aestivum) 5%, Natural Aroma. May contain Traces of: MILK, MUSTARD AND EGG. Signature Black Truffle Hot Sauce = Cayenne Pepper 60%, Tomato, Onion, Truffles (Black Truffle Oil 2.5%), Garlic, Honey, Lime, Salt, Spices, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Truffle Guys
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes